

IN THE IOWA SUPREME COURT

SUPREME COURT NO. 22-1721

BRADSHAW RENOVATIONS, LLC
Plaintiff, Counterclaim Defendant, and Appellant,

v.

BARRY GRAHAM and JACKLYNN GRAHAM,
Defendants, Counterclaim Plaintiffs, and Appellees

Appeal from the Iowa District Court for Polk County
Case Number LACL148948,
The Honorable Judge Sarah Crane

**APPELLEES BARRY AND JACKLYNN GRAHAM'S RESISTANCE
TO APPLICATION FOR FURTHER REVIEW**

(Court of Appeals decision filed October 2, 2024)

ZACHARY J. HERMSEN
hermsen@whitfieldlaw.com

ANNA E. MALLEN
mallen@whitfieldlaw.com

WHITFIELD & EDDY, P.L.C.
699 Walnut Street, Suite 2000
Des Moines, Iowa 50309
Telephone: (515) 288-6041
Fax: (515) 246-1474

ATTORNEYS FOR APPELLEES BARRY AND JACKLYNN GRAHAM

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF CONTENTS..... 2

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES 3

STATEMENT RESISTING FURTHER REVIEW 5

ARGUMENT RESISTING FURTHER REVIEW 6

I. THERE ARE NO UNIQUE OR UNRESOLVED LEGAL ISSUES FOR THIS COURT TO CONSIDER. BRADSHAW IS SIMPLY ASKING THIS COURT TO REWEIGH EVIDENCE THAT HAS ALREADY BEEN WEIGHED BY THE JURY, THE DISTRICT COURT, AND THE IOWA COURT OF APPEALS..... 7

II. THERE ARE NO INCONSISTENCIES BETWEEN THE IOWA COURT OF APPEALS' DECISION AND OTHER IOWA PRECEDENT FOR THIS COURT TO CONSIDER 10

CONCLUSION..... 11

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 13

CERTIFICATE OF FILING..... 14

CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE..... 15

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

<i>Beeman v. Manville Corp. Asbestos Disease Compensation Fund</i> , 496 N.W.2d 247 (Iowa 1993)	8
<i>Bronner v. Randall</i> , No. 14-0154, 2015 WL 2089360 (Iowa Ct. App. May 6, 2015).....	8
<i>Cueno v. Healthcare of Iowa, Inc.</i> , No. 20-0656, 2021 WL 2452063 (Iowa Ct. App. June 16, 2021).....	8
<i>Fell v. Kewanee Farm Equipment Co.</i> , 457 N.W.2d 911, 919 (Iowa 1990);.....	8
<i>Foggia v. Des Moines Bowl-O-Mat, Inc.</i> , 543 N.W.2d 889 (Iowa 1991)	7
<i>Jasper v. Hussain</i> , No. 13-0120, 2014 WL 69544 (Iowa Ct. App. Jan. 9, 2014).....	8
<i>Johnson v. Ventling</i> , No. 13-0157, 2014 WL 1714966 (Iowa Ct. App. April 30, 2014).....	8
<i>Matter of Estate of Kline</i> , No. 18-1658, 2019 WL 6358421 (Iowa Ct. App. Nov. 27, 2019)	8
<i>McGough v. Gabus</i> , 526 N.W.2d 328 (Iowa 1995).....	8
<i>Nemecek v. Santee</i> , No. 05-0518, 2006 WL 334298 (Iowa Ct. App. Feb. 15, 2006).	9
<i>Nepstad Custom Homes Co. v. Krull</i> , 527 N.W.2d 402 (Iowa Ct. App. 1994)	7
<i>Pavone v. Kirke</i> , 801 N.W.2d 477, 490 (Iowa 2011)	7

Poller v. Okoboji Classic Cars, LLC, 960 N.W.2d 496 (Iowa 2021) 9

Riggan v. Glass, No. 06-0396, 2007 WL 911888 (Iowa Ct. App. Mar. 28, 2007) 8

Shea v. Lorenz, No. 14-0898, 2015 WL 4158781 (Iowa Ct. App. July 9, 2015) 8

Wolf v. Wolf, 690 N.W.2d 887 (Iowa 2005) 8
